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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
31/12/2025

To date
31/12/2025

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 31/12/2025 RISWAN SHEREEF SHEREEF 
MUSLIYAM VEETTIL 

ABDULRAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

musliyam veetil house, 
wadakkanchery road, 

eranellur, kechery, 
680501, thalapilly

  

2 31/12/2025 Melvin Johnson Johnson (FTHR) Chirayath Athanikkal, 
Lakshamveedu Road, 

Manalur, Manalur, 
680617, Thrissur

  

3 31/12/2025 Sanaya P S Sudheer (FTHR) Puthaveetil, 
Ayyapankavu East, 
Manalur, Manalur, 
680617, Thrissur

  

4 31/12/2025 Vanaja Sudheer (HSBN) Puthaveetil, 
Ayyappankavu East, 
Manalur, Manalur, 
680617, Thrissur

  

5 31/12/2025 KURIAKOSE C V VARUTHUNNI (FTHR) CHIRIYANKANDATH 
HOUSE, 

CHITTATTUKARA, 
BRAHMAKULAM, 
CHITTATTUKARA, 

680511, CHAVAKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

6 31/12/2025 CLARA KURIA KOSE KURIAKOSE C V 
(HSBN)

CHIRIYANKANDATH 
HOUSE, 

CHITTATTUKARA, 
BRAHMAKULAM, 
CHITTATTUKARA, 

680511, CHAVAKKAD

  

7 31/12/2025 MOHAMMED 
RIFAQATH P N 

NOORUDHEEN 
(FTHR)

03/155, PULIKKAL 
HOUSE, 

VADANAPPALLY, 
THRITHALLUR P O, 

680619, CHAVAKKAD

  

8 31/12/2025 ELGIN THOMAS THOMAS P A (FTHR) PLAKKAN HOUSE, 
KAIPPULLY, 
RINGROAD, 
VELUTHUR, 

ARIMPUR, 680620, 
MANALUR

  

9 31/12/2025 SIVADEVAN A K KUTTAN (FTHR) 012/75-A, ALATHI 
HOUSE, 

VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

680614, CHAVAKKAD

  

10 31/12/2025 ARAVINDAKSHAN P 
V 

VELU (FTHR) 12/233 POVIL HOUSE, 
VENMENAD, 
PAVARATTY, 

PAVARATTY, 680507, 
CHAVAKKAD

  

11 31/12/2025 LEEBA K S SIVADEVAN A K 
(HSBN)

012/75-A, ALATHI 
HOUSE, 

VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

680614, CHAVAKKAD

  

12 31/12/2025 SHEMEERA  ALIJI R V (HSBN) 14/0 
RAYAMMARAKKAR 

VEETTIL, 
VENMENAD, 
PAVARATTY, 

PAVARATTY, 680507, 
CHAVAKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

13 31/12/2025 AJMAL KHAN P A ASHARAF P V (FTHR) 13/216,PALLISSERY 
HOUSE, 

VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

680614, CHAVAKKAD

  

14 31/12/2025 SEENATH NISHAKATH V A 
(HSBN)

VALIYAKATH 
HOUSE, 

CHITTATTUKARA, 
ELAVALLY, 

CHITTATTUKARA P 
O, 680511, MANALUR

  

15 31/12/2025 SHINY ANTHONY (HSBN) KOOTHOOR HOUSE, 
CHITTATTUKARA, 
BRAHMAKULAM, 
CHITTATTUKARA, 

680511, CHAVAKKAD

  

16 31/12/2025 MOHAMMED 
SHINAS 

SHANAVAS P M 
(FTHR)

9/452  
PUTHUVEETTIL 

HOUSE, PALUVAI, 
PALUVAI, PALUVAI, 
680522, CHAVAKKAD

  

17 31/12/2025 NISHAKKATH V A ABDU (FTHR) VALIYAKATH 
HOUSE, 

CHITTATTUKARA, 
ELAVALLY, 

CHITTATTUKARA P 
O, 680511, MANALUR

  

18 31/12/2025 JASLIN HANEEFA BILAL MAJEED 
(HSBN)

CHEVENKUZHY 
HOUSE, 

CHOWALLUR, 
KANDANASSERY, 
KANDANASSERY, 

680102, CHAVAKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

19 31/12/2025 AYSHA H HAKEEM (HSBN) 12/294, 
THAIVALAPPIL 

HOUSE, 
VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

680614, CHAVAKKAD

  

20 31/12/2025 HANEENA HAMZA A S HAMZAKUTTY 
(FTHR)

ARAKKAL HOUSE, 
KANDANASSERY P 

O, CHOWALLUR, 
KANDANASSERY, 

680102, 
KUNNAMKULAM

  

21 31/12/2025 RISMI KABEER KABEER (FTHR) 014/146-C, 
PANIKKAVEETTIL 

HOIUSE, 
VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

680614, CHAVAKKAD

  

22 31/12/2025 USMAN P K KUNJIPPU (FTHR) PALLIKKARA 
NJALIL HOUSE, 
PATTIKKARA, 

CHIRANELLUR, 
CHIRANELLUR PO, 

680501, 
KUNNAMKULAM

  

23 31/12/2025 RIYAD 
AMBALATHVEETTIL 

AHAMMED (FTHR) 018/14-
A,AMBALATHVEETTIL 

HOUSE, SANTHI 
ROAD, 

VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY P 

O, 680614, 
CHAVAKKAD

  

24 31/12/2025 ARTHANA C S SANTHOSH C P 
(FTHR)

CHEMBIL HOUSE, 
VILAKKATUPADAM, 

PAVARATTY, 
PAVARATTY, 680507, 

CHAVAKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

25 31/12/2025 SUHARA ABDULLAKUTTY 
(HSBN)

POKKAKKILLATH 
HOUSE, 

NAMBAZHIKKAD, 
KANDANASSERY, 

NAMBAZHIKKAD P 
O, 680602, 

KUNNAMKULAM

  

26 31/12/2025 MUHAMMED V A ASHARAF (FTHR) VALIYAKATH 
HOUSE, 

VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

680614, CHAVAKKAD

  

27 31/12/2025 NAYEEM K N SUHARA P A (MTHR) KOOTHADIPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

NAMBAZHIKKAD, 
KANDANASSERY, 

KANDANASSERY P 
O, 680602, 

KUNNAMKULAM

  

28 31/12/2025 LEELA CHANDRAN (HSBN) 09/14, KAKKADATH 
HOUSE, 

VADANAPPALLY, 
NADUVILKKARA, 

680614, CHAVAKKAD

  

29 31/12/2025 ARYA P S SUNILKUMAR (FTHR) PAVARATTY HOUSE, 
KAKKASSERY, 

BRAHMAKULAM, 
KAKKASSERY, 

680511, CHAVAKKAD

  

30 31/12/2025 MOHAMMED 
MISHAL 

KASIM P S (FTHR) PUTHUVEETTIL, 
MANALI, 

CHIRANELLUR, 
CHIRANELLUR, 

680501, 
KUNNAMKULAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

31 31/12/2025 SHEEBA SURESH (HSBN) ADIYARA HOUSE, 
MULLASSERY, 
MULLASSERY, 

MULLASSERY P O, 
680509, MANALUR

  

32 31/12/2025 SUMINA O S NAFASAD A A (HSBN) 19/17-A, 
ARAKKAVEETTIL 

HOUSE, 
VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

680614, CHAVAKKAD

  

33 31/12/2025 Russel  Shereef SHEREEF 
MUSLIYAMVEETIL 
ABDULRAHIMAN 

(FTHR)

Musliamveettil House, 
wadakkanchery road, 
Eranellur, Kechery, 
680501, Thalapilly

  

34 31/12/2025 ANANYA V S SEBI V V (FTHR) 03-440 VADUKOOT 
HOUSE, PALUVAI, 

PAVARATTY, 
PAVARATTY, 680507, 

CHAVAKKAD

  

35 31/12/2025 MOHAMMAD 
ASLAM P A 

ABDUL MAJEED 
(FTHR)

14/23 A 
PUTHIYAVEETIL 

HOUSE, 
PATTLANGADI, 

VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

680614, CHAVAKKAD

  

36 31/12/2025 NAFASAD A A ABDULLA  (FTHR) 019/17-A, 
ARAKKAVEETTIL 

HOUSE, 
VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

680614, CHAVAKKAD

  



Jan 2, 2026, 1:11 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

37 31/12/2025 SHANAVAS P A ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

08/335-
B,PUTHIYAVEETTIL 

HOUSE, NEAR 
NADUVILKARA 
JUMA MUSJID, 

VADANAPPALLY, 
NADUVILKARA P O, 
680614, CHAVAKKAD

  

38 31/12/2025 GIRIJA BALAN (FTHR) KOTTIKKAL, 
PUTHANKULAM, 

MANALUR, 
KANJANY, 680612, 

THRISSUR

  

39 31/12/2025 RIFNAMOL K N FIROS V R (HSBN) VALIYAKATH 
HOUSE, RAHMATH 

NAGAR, 
VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY 
BEACH, 680614, 
CHAVAKKAD

  

40 31/12/2025 SAFWANA SIJITH SIJITH (FTHR) 14/107 MANAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

KUNDUKADAVU 
ROAD, PAVARATTY, 
PAVARATTY, 680507, 

CHAVAKKAD

  

41 31/12/2025 MOHAMMAD 
ASLAM P A 

ABDUL MAJEED 
(FTHR)

14/23 A 
PUTHIYAVEETIL 

HOUSE, 
PATTLANGADI, 

VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

680614, CHAVAKKAD

  

42 31/12/2025 ANGEL BIJU BIJU (FTHR) CHOWALLUR 
HOUSE, ELAVALLY, 

ELAVALLY, 
KAKKASSERY P O, 
680511, MANALUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

43 31/12/2025 FADHIL SIJITH SIJITH (FTHR) 14/107 MANAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

KUNDUKADAVU 
RAOD, PAVARATTY, 
PAVARATTY, 680507, 

CHAVAKKAD

  

44 31/12/2025 MOHAMMED AMEEN 
P J 

JALEEL P K (FTHR) POKAKILLATH, 
MANALI, 

CHIRANELLUR, 
CHIRANELLUR, 

680501, 
KUNNAMKULAM

  

45 31/12/2025 SAHALA V S SALAM V P (FTHR) VYSYAM VEETTIL 
PULIKKAL HOUSE, 
VENMENAD  P O, 
PAINKANNIYOOR 

ROAD, VENMENAD, 
680507, CHAVAKKAD

  

46 31/12/2025 MUNEEBA NASEEM 
USMAN 

NASEEM USMAN 
(HSBN)

15/79 
VAISYAMVEETTIL 

THALOTHIL HOUSE, 
MARUTHAYUR, 

PAVARATTY, 
PAVARATTY, 680507, 

CHAVAKKAD

  

47 31/12/2025 BIJU C J JOSE (FTHR) CHOWALLUR 
HOUSE, 

KAKKASSERY, 
ELAVALLY, 

KAKKASSERY P O, 
680511, MANALUR

  

48 31/12/2025 SUHANA P S SHANAVAS P H 
(FTHR)

PANIKKAVEETTIL, 
VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY 
BEACH, 680614, 
CHAVAKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

49 31/12/2025 NAVEEN KRISHNA  C RAJESH C (FTHR) CHITTADE HOUSE, 
CHITTATTUKARA, 
BRAHMAKULAM, 
CHITTATTUKARA, 

680511, CHAVAKKAD

  

50 31/12/2025 MUJEEB A K KOYA (FTHR) ANAMKADAVIL 
HOUSE, FAROOQ 

NAGAR, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

VADANAPPALLY P 
O, 680614, 

CHAVAKKAD

  

51 31/12/2025 JESEEM NAZEER NAZEER K N (FTHR) KARUPPAM 
VEETTIL, 

KAKKASSERY, 
BRAHMAKULAM, 

KAKKASSERY, 
680511, CHAVAKKAD

  

52 31/12/2025 FATHIMA N K JAMAL N K (FTHR) NALAKATH 
KEARIAM 

PARAMBIL, 
VENMENAD, 
PAVARATTY, 

CHUKKU BAZAR, 
680507, CHAVAKKAD

  

53 31/12/2025 NAZEER  K N NOORDHEEN (FTHR) KARUPPAM 
VEETTIL, 

KAKKASSERY, 
BRAHMAKULAM, 

KAKKASSERY, 
680511, CHAVAKKAD

  

54 31/12/2025 AYUSH CHOPRA PREM SIGH CHOPRA 
(FTHR)

016/27,MOOKENI 
HOUSE, VYASA 

NAGAR, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

VADANAPPALLY P 
O, 680614, 

CHAVAKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

55 31/12/2025 Gayathri Menon Pradeep Menon (FTHR) Suseela Nilayam, 
Choondal, Choondal, 
Choondal, 680502, 

Kunnamkulam

  

56 31/12/2025 Mohammed Yahya  Bashayira (MTHR) Puthenveettil House, 
MR 125, Pattilangadi, 

Masjid Road, 
Vadanappally, 

Vadanappally, 680614, 
Chavakkad

  

57 31/12/2025 Muhammed Shehin P A Babitha (MTHR) Panikkaveettil House, 
Ganesamangalam West, 

Vadanappally, 
Vadanappally Beach, 
680614, Chavakkad

  

58 31/12/2025 Eswar Darsan M Dileep M (FTHR) Manathil House,, 
Brahmakulam, 

Thaikkad, 
Brahmakulam, 680104, 

Chavakkad

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


